



वर्शुंचेच कुटुम्वकम् ONE EARTH • ONE FAMILY • ONE FUTURI

केंद्र शासित प्रदेश लद्दाख प्रशासन समाज एवं आदिवासी कल्याण विभाग संघ राज्य सचिवालय, लद्दाख

महोत्सव

THE ADMINISTRATION OF UNION TERRITORY OF LADAKH, SOCIAL & TRIBAL WELFARE DEPARTMENT, UT Secretariat, Ladakh.

ई-मेल/Email: stw-ladakh@ladakh.gov.in

दूरभाष/Phone No: 01982-258365

Subject: Appointment of Staff under Mission Vatsalya, Mission Shakti and Mission Poshan 2.0 on Contractual Basis.

Ref: - Order No. 10-DSWO OF 2023, dated 17.07.2023. - Order No. 42-S&TW/2023, Dated 31.07.2023.

ORDER NO. 45 S&TW OF 2023

DATED: 23.08.2023.

This is in continuation to Order No. 42 S&TW/2023, Dated 31.07.2023 and Order No. 10-DSWO OF 2023, dated 17.07.2023 regarding appointment of staff on temporary basis under Mission Vatsalya, Mission Shakti and Mission Poshan 2.0. The selected candidates were directed to join at the Office of the Commissioner/Secretary alongwith the requisite documents within a period of 15 days. As per the aforesaid order, in case any candidate fails to join within prescribed period, without any justifiable reason, the engagement order shall be treated to have been cancelled abinitio in respect of such candidates(s).

In view of failure of some of the candidates to join, candidates as given at Annexure "A" who were in the waiting list against the corresponding contractual posts are selected and further directed to report to the office of Commissioner Secretary, Social & Tribal Welfare Department, UT Secretariat Leh, along with supporting documents for physical verification within a period of 03 working days from the issue of this order.

Further, vide order No. 10-DSWO OF 2023, Dated: 17.07.2023 one candidate selected as Call Operator under Mission Shakti had submitted inability to continue in the office for two months due to health issue. Since there is no provision of grant of medical leave as per the guidelines issued by the Ministry, one post of call operator has fallen vacant and accordingly candidate in the waiting list is hereby selected for the same post as mentioned in Annexure.

The other Terms & Conditions remains same as per Order No. 42-S&TW/2023, Dated 31.07.2023.

Sd/-(Padma Angmo) IIS/पद्मा अंगमो, Commissioner/ Secretary/आयुक्त /सचिव Social & Tribal Welfare Dept./ समाज एवं आदिवासी कल्याण विभाग 1/13365/2023

No: A/5/2021-S&TW SEC-Part(2)/42.38-44

Dated:23 /08/2023

Copy to:

- 1. Director, Social & Tribal Welfare Department, UT of Ladakh.
- 2. Joint Director, Information, Ladakh for wide publicity in both print as well as electronic media.
- 3. District Informatics Officer, NIC, Ladakh for publication in the official website of UT of Ladakh today please.
- 4. District Programme Officer Leh and Kargil.
- 5. PS to Adv. to the Hon'ble Lieutenant Governor, UT of Ladakh for info. of the Advisor
- 6. PA to Comm./Secy., Social and Tribal Welfare Department for information of Commissioner Secretary.

Stanzin Shakya (Ph.D.) स्तंजिम शामेय

OSD to Commissioner/ Secretary/आयुक्त सचिव के ओएसडी Social & Tribal Welfare Dept./ समाज एवं आदिवासी कल्याण विभाग Final Selection List of waiting list candidates for the post shown against each under Mission Vatsalya, Mission Shakti and Mission Poshan 2.0. purely on Contractual Basis.

A. Selected List of waiting list candidates under Mission Vatsalya.

i. (State Child Protection Society) (SCPS)

S No.	Name of the post	Name of the candidate	Parentage	Resident
02	Accountant Officer	Stanzin Dolker	Tashi Tsomo	Hemisshukpachan, Leh
03	Assistant cum Data Entry Operator	Sakina Bano	Mohd Hadi	Chuchot, Leh

B. Selected List of waiting list candidates under Mission Shakti.

i. PMU SHEW

(Contraction of the second se					
S No.	Name of the post	Name of the candidate	Parentage	Resident	
05	Office Assistant with Computer Knowledge	Tsering Dolkar	Tsering Dorjay	Choglamsar, Leh	

ii. WCD CONTROL ROOM

S No.	Name of the post	Name of the candidate	Parentage	Resident
04	Call Operator *	Stanzin Dolkar	Rigzin Dorjay	Tiggar, Nubra.

*Order No. 10-DSWO OF 2023, dated 17.07.2023

C. Selected List of waiting list candidates under Mission Poshan.

S No.	Name of the post	Name of the candidate	Parentage	Resident
02	Consultant Health & Nutrition	Rigzin Yangdol	Punchok Angchok	Temisgam, Leh
06	Secretarial Assistant	Roquia Batool	Mohd Hussain	Baroo, Kargil